

**WRIT PETITION NO: 32280 of 2025**

Jacob Mudi

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Ms. A. Swarupa Reddy

Advocate for Respondents : Sri G. Vivekanand, learned Standing
Counsel for High Court.**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 24th November 2025****P C :**

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks to withdraw this Writ Petition.

2. Accordingly, the Writ Petition is dismissed as withdrawn. No order as to costs.

Miscellaneous Petitions pending, if any, shall stand closed.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

AMD

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CHIEF JUSTICE
&
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

WRIT PETITION NO: 32280 of 2025

Dt:24.11.2025

AMD