

**WRIT PETITION NO: 32280 of 2025**

Jacob Mudi

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. V. Venugopala Rao, Sr. Counsel,
appearing vice Ms. A. Swarupa Reddy

Advocates for Respondents : GP for Services-I
Mr. G. Vivekanand

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN**

DATE : 2nd March 2026**P C :**

Pleadings be completed.

List on 28.04.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

kbs