

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**Bench Sr.No:-20
[3579]**WRIT PETITION NO: 32280 of 2025**

Jacob Mudi

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Mrs. A Swarupa Reddy

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s): Mr G Vivekanand for Respondent
Nos. 3 & 4.**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE NINALA JAYASURYA****DATE : 28th April, 2026****P C :**List before a Bench of which one of us [Justice Ninala Jayasurya] is not
a member.**LISA GILL, CJ****NINALA JAYASURYA, J**

Vjl