

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: W.P.No.32280 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

<u>SL. NO.</u>	<u>DATE</u>	<u>ORDER</u>	<u>OFFICE NOTE</u>
	24.06.2026	<u>RNT,J</u> & <u>SS,J</u> Sri G.Vivekanand, learned counsel appears for respondent Nos.3 & 4 prays for time to file counter affidavit. 2. Learned counsel for the petitioner also prays for a week time to file rejoinder affidavit, if the counter is so filed. 3. Let the counter affidavit be filed. 4. Post on 15.07.2026. <u>RNT,J</u> <u>SS,J</u> AG	