

**WRIT PETITION NO: 32280 of 2025**

Jacob Mudi,

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner(s):

Mr. T. Ashok Kumar representing
Ms. A Swarupa Reddy

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for Services I

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE CHALLA GUNARANJAN****DATE : 15th July 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for petitioner submits that he has received copy of counter yesterday and prays for some time to go through same and address arguments and file rejoinder, if necessary.

At request, adjourned to 14.10.2026.

LISA GILL, CJ**CHALLA GUNARANJAN, J**

akn