

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-61
[3614]



**I.A.No.2 of 2026 in
W.P.No.32280 of 2025**

Jacob Mudi

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE LISA GILL
SRI JUSTICE BALAJI MEDAMALLI**

DATE : 4th August 2026

Present:

Advocate for Petitioner : Mr. T. Ashok Kumar appearing vice
Ms. A. Swarupa Reddy

Advocates for Respondents : Mr. G. Vivekanand

P C :

This application is filed to expedite hearing of W.P.No.32280 of 2025 listed for hearing on 14.10.2026.

Heard.

No ground for preponement of hearing is made out at this stage.

This application is dismissed accordingly.

LISA GILL, CJ

BALAJI MEDAMALLI, J

kbs